ORDINANCE NO. 02022-006 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA, AMENDING THE CITY'S ADOPTED 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA, ORDAINS:

WHEREAS, by O2021-027, the City Council established a fee schedule effective January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is desirable to modify the portion of the 2022 Fee Schedule pertaining to Community Center Admissions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Shakopee that following fees of the Adopted 2022 City Fee Schedule is amended to read as follows:

Parks and Recreation Fees

	Daily Admissions	Non-Resident
Adult (18 to 59)	\$7	\$12
Youth (1 to 17)	\$5	\$10
Senior (60 and over) & Military	\$5	
Walking track	No charge	
Skate park daily admission	No charge	

Admissions (includes sales tax)

City of Shakopee-Recognized Service Groups

Those organizations listed as recognized service groups on the City of Shakopee's published fee schedule (<u>https://www.shakopemn.gov/government/mayor-city-council/fees</u>), are permitted to conduct fund-raising activities on-site (outside – NOT within the facilities) with coordination/scheduling with the Recreation Facilities Manager (Troy Ciernia, <u>tciernia@shakopeemn.gov</u>, 952-233-9530)

Adopted in regular session of the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota held this 1st day of March 2022.

Mayor of the City of Shakopee

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Published in the Shakopee Valley News on ______.